(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

22-0425 A Resolution to award the Lebanon St., T St., and Smith St.  Water Main 

Replacement  project located in Wards 4 and 7 to Stokes Excavating, 

Inc., 903 Daisyfield Rd, Rockford, Illinois 61102 in the bid amount of nine 

hundred thirty-nine thousand five hundred twenty-seven dollars and zero 

cents ($939,527.00).

Ken Schroth, Director of Public Works - City of Aurora, presented briefly regarding this 

item.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

REPORT OF THE RULES, ADMINISTRATION AND PROCEDURES COMMITTEE

The Rules, Administration and Procedure Committee Met On May 17, 2022 and